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FILL IN AND BIGN Viire EINK ;PERMIT IE,Q_H’I:B}

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT FOW 1108
HEATING, COOKING OR POWER EQUIPMENT

Portland, Maine, .. 6, 197h . (e ﬂﬂﬂﬁﬂﬂwﬂ

A0V 1

To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINCS, rorTLAND, ME.

The undirsigned hereby applies for @ permit to instell the following heating, cooking or power equipment in accord-
ance .ith the Laws of Maine, the Building Code of the City of Portland, ana the following specificctions:
Location 123. Edwards..St......... Use of Ruilding ..Residence . No. Stories 2. ... g:;:tg‘:!gi“g
Name and address of owner of appliance .. .Gardiner Morris o C s e o taens ne
Installer’s name and address Ba.llard . Qi l“&“Equipment 47 S ... Telephone .. 772-1991

Gern:eral Description of Work
To install a. SFC..Waltham. burner..in.existing. furnace.

IF HEATER, OR POWER BOILER
Location of appliance basement. .. .. Any burnable material in floor surface or bezneath? . none .
If so, how protected? . . ... ... el Kind of fudlr # 2

Minirum distance to burnable material, from top of applizr.ce or casing top of furnace . .../
!

N)

.. From sides or back of appliance .. .41, ..
Size of chimney flue .8.%.12.. Other connections o same flue none.

From top of smoke pipe .2%... ... . from front of appliance ...
If gas fired, how vented? ... ... ...... . . .. . . .Rated marimum demand per hour ...........

Will sufficient fresh air be supplied to the appliance to insure proper and safe combustion? . yes.. ...

IF OIL BURNER
Name und type of burner Waltham.SFC. . ... ... ... . Labelled by underwriters’ laboratories? .Yes ...
Will operator be always in attendance? .No Does oil supply iine {eed from top or bottom of tank? . bottom.......
Type of floor beneath burner concrete.. ... . . . Sicof vent pipe ... 1. l/l.],‘.'.. eresmbren eeseem s erenia e rntreins
Location of oil storage . basement . . . Number and capacity of tanks .. 1=275
Low watershutoff ... ... ... ... .. .. .. Make . .. .. . L. e Now o

Will all tanks be more than five feet from any flame? .. yes. . How many tanks enclosed? .. ..

Toual capacity of any existing storage tanks for furnace burners ... 1=275 .. .. . ..

IF COOKING APPLIANCE
Location of appliance .. .. . ..... . . . Any burnable material in floor surface or beneath?
If so, how protected? .. . . ... .. s e L . Height of Legs, ifany . . .
Skirting at bottom of appliance? . .. ......... . Distance to combustible material from top of appliance?
From front of appliance ... ...... .....Fromsidesandback.. . .. . . From top of smokepipe
Size of chimney flue ............ ............ Other connections to same flue e e e net s
Is hood to be provided? . ...... .... If so, how vented? . ... .. -.. . Forced or gravity ?

If gas fired, how vented ? oot s ensninnsnns e e o Rated maximum demand per hour . ... ... . ...

MISCFLLANEOUS EQUIPMENT OR SPECIAL INFORMATION

Amount of fee enclosed? 5,00

APPROVED:

O K ~J L~ 74— /i//‘_;@. Will there be in charge of the above work 2 person competent to

observed? ... Yes..... ’

cs 360

INSPE{TION COPY

see that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto »r2
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CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE
Application for Permit to Instali Wires

Permit No. ..
Issued >
Portland, Maine Nov. 6, 197L ... ., 19
To the City Electrician, Portland, Maine:

The undensigned hereby applies for a permit to install wires for the puipose of conducting elec-
tric current, in arcordance with the laws of Maine, the Electrical Ordinance of the City of Portland,
and the following specifications:

(This form must be completely filled out — Minimum ee, §1.00)
Owner's Name and Address Gardiner Morris Cel. e e
Contractor’s Name and Address Ballard Oil & Equipment Co. Tel. 772-1991
Location ..123 . Edwards. St.. Use of Buiiding Residence
Number of Families 1. . Apartments Stores Numvoer of Stories . .2
Description of Wiring: New Work Additions Alterations X
-« -Wiring ot high pressur. gun type burner and controls
Cable Metal Molding . BX Cable . . Plug Molding (No. of fee:) .
No. Light Outlets . Plugs . Light Circuits Plug Circuits
FIXTURES: No. ... . RV Fluor. or Strip Lighting (No. feet) .
SERVICE: Pipe ... .. Cable . . Underground No. of Wires Size
METERS: Relocated . v Added Total No. Meters
MOTORS: Number 1. Phase .1.. H.P. 1/8 Amps 3.0 Volts 115 Starter
HEATING UNITS: Domestic  (Qil) . No. Motors Phase H.P.
Commercial (Oil) . . No. Motors . Phase H.P.
Electric Heat (No. of Rooms) .
APPLIANCES: No. Ranges - Waus Brand Feeds (Size and No.)
Elec. Heaters ... Watts . '
Miscellaneous . . . Waus Extra Cabinets or Panels
Trarsformers ... . . Air Conditioners (No. Units) ... Signs (No. Units) . .
Will commence ... . .. .. 19 .. Ready to cover in WZF€a31l Inspection - {2218 77/
Amount of Fee §.. 2 OO R . . ;
Signed

DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE

SERVICE .. ... .. ... ... ... ... METER .
VISITS: | ‘,,2...2—7..[/ 2 /;,,5/—74/5

REMARKS:

/wé
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CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE [ -
IN THE BOARD OF APPEALS )d""’"’&“'/

/7 fa /
MISCELLANEOUS APPEAL / 4 2

Gardn

X 26!
above named location, Permit is Deesently not issuahle

Zoning Ordinance because the property is located in an R-3 Residential
Zone, where under the brovisions of Section 602.4B.2, the requirement

is that the distance between the proposed garage and the side lot line
shall not be less than 3', rather than 2! i* which is shown on the plans.

LEGAL BASIS OF APPEAL: Such permit may be granted only if the Board

orcement of the terms of the Ordinance would
and desirable relief may be granted without .
rom the intent and burpose of the Ordinance,

APPELLANT '

DECISION

" After public hearing held «the Board of Appeals
finds that enforcement of the terms of the Ordinance would result

in undue hardship and desirable relief may be granted without

substantially departing from the intent and purpose of the Ordinance.

It is, therefore, determined that such permit may be issued.
BOARD OF APPEALS‘ l
W Cecle 2 p A

.

-




Gardner Morris

:
:

N
g
<
G
~
I
&




CIT¥ GF FORTLNND, HAINE
IX THO BOARD OF APPEALS

Ootobez 30, 1972

WO W LT MAY CONSERSS

Tha Doazd of Nppoals will hold a public hearing in Poom
209, City Hail, boxtlisend, Moine on' Sharsaay, Novanboy 2, 1972
2t S1G0 pefe 0 hear tha appoal of Gardner Horris roquosting
memwsmwemmmommwmewmmmm
of a ohe siory dutached tWwo=car garago, 24°.x 26 at 119-127
. EQuards Stroot.

This parait 4o prossntly not ismuakla undax tho Zoaling
orxdinance auge - 2he property is lecated in ea Re3 #eaidentd
fone, Waocrs under the proviudons of Cockicn 601.482.2, I -
vequiraments ake that tha distanco betwesn the prroosad garago
and tho pide iot line shall not ko lese than 3* rathar than

© 291 hich t2 ebown on the plans.

231 pozeods Anterasted sithox for or agninst this appaal
will o heard at the sbovs time and placo.

DOARD OF APREALS

williom B Rixpateics
Chadrran

Elvie G. Trouvalis

113 Edwards St.

Lawrence & Mary O'Donnell

131 Edwards St.

.John C. & Christine J. Aaskov
130 Frances St.

Samuel & Anne Levi

126 Frances St.




%19-127 BEdwards sStreet
Oct. 26, 1972

Gardner Morris cc to: Corporation Counsel
123 Edwards Stroet

Dear Mr, Morris:

. Building pormit to construct a one story deteched two-car
garagoe 24" x 26* at the zbove named loccation is not issuable
under the Zoning Ordinance because:

The property is located in an R-3 Residential Zons, where
under tha provisions of Section 602.4B.% the veguirexent is
 that the distance betwuen ths proposed garage and the gide
lot line shall not be less than 3!, rathsr than 217 which
you show on your plan.

He understand that you would like to exercise your appeal
rights in this matter. .l zccordingly you or your suthorizod
representativs should come to this office in Room 113, City Hull
to £ile the appeal on forms which ars available hera. A fee of
Si.OO shall be paild at thia office at the time tho appeal is
£1led.

-If fee has been pald and appeal f£iled prior to this letter,
then conmider this letter as a mattar of fuumality.

Yary truly yows,

Malcolm G, Ward
Plan Exaniner

MGW:n
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129-127 Edwards Street

cst. 16, 1972

Gardne? Morris
123 Edwards strest

Dear lire Morxis:

In checking your application +o coratruct a 2-car
dctached garage 24% x 26% at the above named iocation
w3 £ind we are unable to continue proceestng your pormit
until further i{nformation ig provided as follows?

1. How far will this garage gat £ro®d the atreet 1ine?
Our resoxds show that this structure will be iocated over

50¢ from the atreet, if this is 80, then only & 3¢ aide
yard is required.

2. We will need more jnformation before we €an check
this garage out £G< Building Code requirementa. A plan
showing this garage in cross gection and showing the
goundation for the building should answer post of our
guestions as far as the Building Code is concerned.

Vrry truly yours,

A. Allan soule
Assistant Director




119-127 Edwards Street
Oct. 26, 1972

Gardner Murris cc to: Corporation Counsel
123 Edwarda Street

Dgar ¥r. Morrist

Building permit to conatruct a one story detached tuwo-car
garage. 24' x 26' at the ohove naned location is not iasuable
urder tha Zoning Ordinance because!

The propJrty is located in an R-3 Residential Zone, vwhere
under tiic provisions of Section 602.4B.2 the requirenmont is
that the distance betweon the proposed garage and the side
jot line shall not be less than 3!, rather than 2¢1" vhich
you show on your plan.

We understand that you would like to exercise your appeoal
rights in this matter. & ordingly you or your authorized
representative should come to £h’ 4 office in Room 113, City Mall
to file the appeal on forms which are available hare. A fee of

$5.00 ghall be paid at this office at the time the appeal 1=s
£iled.

$f feo has been pald and appeal f£iled pxior to this letter,
then conaider this letter as a matter of formality.

Vary truly yours,

Malcolm G, Ward
Plan Examiner

MGW:iR




123 Edwards Street
Nov, 6, 1972

Gardnar Morris
123 Edwards Street

Dear Hr., Horris:

Your application for a building permit to Constxuct
a 2-¢ar garage 24' x 25' at the above named ilczation
has baen sustained by the Board of Appeals, however,
before the pernit can be issued it will be necassary
that you pay tha required fes.

I would also @all your attention at this time that
we are approving your hesader for a l6' opening, 4"x16°
to be located in the gable end of the garage. If tuis
ia not so notify this office so that we can cueck to
see if this header would be adegquate otherwiase.

We understand that the roof covering will hs asphalt.

Very truly yours,

A. Allan Ssoule
Audspistant Director
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R3 RESIDEN ..o .otk

PERMIT 155050
APPLICATION FOR PERMIT 0 17

Class of Building or Type of Structure ... ... ............ 01443

t ber pat
Portland, Maine, ... Oc ° 3 2 197. S

To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, portian, narégmpleted 11/16/72

The undersigned Lercby applies for a permit lo ercct alter repair demolish install the following building structure equipment
in accordance with the Laws of the Stale of Maine, the Building Code and Zoning Ordinance of the City of Poriland, plans mxd
specifications, if any, submitled herewith and the following specifications:

o Y 4 . . . . . -
Location .. ds § I ... Within Fire Limits? N D113 200 \\ (s S
Owner's name and address ... Gardner Iorris, . some SRS -1 1.10) T} - S

Lessce's name and address ... . .. Telephone....imen

Contractor's name and address . Telephone
Architect ... s e e e et st e o e Specnﬁcatxons...... v e wer. P1ANS Y @E o o .. NO. Of sheets ..........
Proposed use of building .. .2.Car. .gATAZEL e B . No. families ...

Last use e e+ st v et i 1 iR S5 St S S0t bbb £ .. No. families ..
Material.. . .. .......No.storics. .... ..Heat. . Style of roof s v Roofing ‘
Other buildings on same lot ... Awelling.
Estimated cost 8.4 Q. G Fee $.7.. 4.5
General Description of New Work e 11ys¢ iz 7 N

To construct two car gairage 24' x 26' as per plan

Hezder will ve 4x12 - 16 ' door Appeal sustaiped
gable end

Tres - 2= Jrto. L,

11 is undersivod that this permit docs not include installation of heating apbaratus which is to be taken out separalely by and in
the name of the heating conlractor. PERMIT TO BE ISSUED TO owner
Details of New Work

Is any plumbing involved in this work? .. ... .. e e Is any electrical work involved in this work?

Height average grade to top of plate ... 7’ e o FlCIGHE average grade to highe.t point of roof . 12Y .
Size, front 243 depth .. 26! .No. stories ....L ... .solid or {illed land?...s01dd.. ....... earth or rock? eaztih..
Material of foundation ........concrete.slah... Thickness, top - bottom......£X. . cellar ......
Material of underpinning e Height THICKNESS s cvcesrmssmsiersmns

2y

Kind of roof ....PALEN.................Rise per foot ......5%.......... Roof covering ..asphalt.roofing

No. of chimneys .. ...omamonan. Material of chiiuneys. ... ... of lining ... . Kind of heat ......... URROR 111 SO

Framing lumber—Kind mwuce... L .ssed or full size? dressad.
SillS..c RXB ... Girt OF 1EAGRT DOATAR oo s s s s Si2E

GIrderS . v v v s SHZE e s COIUMNS UNAEr GIrders... e e SIZE o v s s MAX. ON CONTELS oo

Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-24" O. C. Bridging in every floor and flat roof span over 8 feet.
Joists and rafters: tst floor.SoneBete . and........ . , roof 2%4(

On centers: 1st floor , 2nd wn vy TOOf L 1N,

Maximum span: 18t 1100T crmensrsirissss e oy 20060 . . ., roof !

It one story building with masonry walls, thickness of walls? e PEIERE? Lo s+ i

If a Garage
No. cars now accommodated on same lot.0...., to be accommodated 2..... number commercial cars to be accommodated..ng.
Will automobile repairing be done other than minor repairs to cars habitually stored in the proposed building? . no..

APPROVED: * Miscellaneous
. K... f /( x4 /// L2 2 wf“ work require disturbing of any tree on a public street?....na.....

Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent to

see that the State and City requirements pcrtaining’thereto are
A
observed? .o

Signalure of owner _//?/{;'%4/

INSPECTION COPY
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PERM.T
APPLICATION FCR PERMIT 0cT 2 12
-Class of Building or Type of Structure .. )14

Portland, Maine, .. » CITY of PURTLAND

To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND. MAINE ’

" The undersigned herchy applies for a permit fo crect aller repair demolish inslall the, following building structure equipment
in accordance with the Laws of the Slate of Maine, th: Building Code and Zoning Ordinance of the City of Portland, plans and
specifications, if any, submitled herewith and the foilowing specifications:

Location £..123 Edwards eet. . Within Fire Limits? w. w o Diste NOummmn v
Owner's name and address .....Sardner. Moxrris Telephone..7.74x az39

Lessee's name and address Telephone.... . . o

Contractor's name and address ... Maine Shawnee Step Co., Inc. . . . Telephone...

Architect Specifications....e e PlANS e s N 01 Of ShEELS e
Proposed use of building No. families
Last use. No. families ..

; .
- Material.oumommmme N Q. StOriES .. 1% . Heat Style of r00f .. v Roofing

Other buildings on same lot
Estimated cost $....54.7...00......

General Description of New Work

SIDE Shawnee Step - 4'x5' platform (2-way) 4 riser. Ht=30", Proj=4'.
L To replace old wood step approximate same size.

Foundation - 3 posts 8"x8"x4' and 1 angle iron.

DISTANCE FROM HOUSE TO SIDE LOT LINE = 22 ft.

According. to standard Shawnee plan- Approved by R. I. Perry,
Structional Engineer filed in the building department 8/15/517.

It is understood that this permil does not include installation of heating apparalus which is o be taken out separalely by and in
the name of the heating contractor. PERMIT TQ BE ISSUED TO

Details of New Work
Is any plumbing involved in this WOIKT .. s e o J8 2NY electrical work involved in this work?.
Is connection to be made to public sewer? ——m.e If not, What s proposed for sewage?

Has septic tank notice been sent? Form notice sent?

Height average grade to top of plate .o sosmie Height average grade to highest point of ro0f..
Size, front. s AEPH s i N O, StOTiES emeennS0l1d or filled land earth or rock? .. s e
Material of foundation Thickness, top bottem cellar

Kind of roof Rise per fOot ... R0Of covering

No. of chimneys .. Material of chimneys. ... Of HDINE e s Kind of heat fuel
Framing Lumber—Kind . Dressed or full size?.... .. COTNEE POSLS Sills

§iz€ GIrder wommmmni e COIUMNS UNAET EILAETS wrsnrsns o s STZE s s MAX. OT CENLETS o

 Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-16” O. C. Bridging in every floor and flat roof span over 8 feet.
Joists and rafters: 1st floor, , 2nd 3rd , reof
On centers: 1st floor, 2nd 3rd root
Maximum span: 1st floor. 2nd , 3¢ .. , roof

If one story building with masonry walls, thickness of walls?. height?

If a Garage
No. cars now accommodated on same lot ., to be accommodated........number commercial cars to be accommuodated.........

Will automobile repairing be done other than minor repairs to cars habitually stoted in the proposed building?.

APPROVED: Ndscellaneous

Will work require disturbing of any tree on a public SEPEUL?, crrcsnnins

Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent to V

see that the State and City requizeinents pertaining thereto are
observed? ..

301

INSPECTION COPY Sipnature of Owner ...’ ”LW“‘-'(’
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CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE
Application for Permit to Install Wires

Permit No.
Issued
Portland, Maine / iCs
To the City Electvician, Portland, Maine:

The undersigned hereby applies for a permit to install wires for the purpose of conducting elec-
tric current, in accordance with the laws of Maine, the Electrical Olzlm.mcc of the City of Portland,
and the following specifications:

(This form must be completely filled out — Minimum Fee. §1.00)

W e M Tel.
Contractor’s Name pmnl Address % ./?»0—7 . &’A"’ . .. Tel
Location 423 & /4(/@1,,;{'4 =z Use of Building . //D’W “*
Number of Families ....7. ... Apartments ... Stores .. Number of Stories

Description of Wiring: New Work ... .. ... Additions . ... Alterations

Owner's Name and Address

Pipe ...... Cable ... 7 Metal ) \Ioldmg . BX Cable ..... . Plug ;\Iol(lmg (\'o. of fect)

No. Light Outlets ... s)’ .. Plugs ... 171 ... Light Circuits .. .. . ... Plug Circuits

FIXTURES: No. ...... .« . Fluor. or Swip Lighting (No. feet) ...........

SERVICE: Pipe ...... ... Cable. / Undugroun( . No. of Wires I Size 7"/

METERS: Relocated .. . . .. . Added . Total No. Meters . ... ...

MOTORS: Number ........ . Phase . . H.P. Amps . Volts Starter .. ...

HEATING UNITS: Domestic  (Oil) . No. Motors . Phase WP
’ Commercial (Oil) .......... No. Motors .. ... Phase LR

Electric Heat (No. of Rooms) .

APPLIANCES: No. Ranges .47 . ... . Watts .. .. Brand Feeds (Si.c oni N0 e .

pA— Glec=Hzaters . e Wats

/ﬂ,tg/wnw/d'\‘Misccllnneous Watts ... ... . .. Extra Cabincts or Panels ...

Transformers .. ........ ... Air Conditioners (No. Units) . .. Signs (No. Units) .

Will commence .. ... . Ready to cover in . w1900 Inspection . //Z

Amount of Fee $......... .. \(—b
Signed /DJVM/ 2, ///7/1/9"//“’“‘

DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE

SERVICE .....coce Tvve vv e . METER L
VISITS:

- REMARKS:

INSPECTED BY




T e e L e m e L, - T e e e e e e

L. 423

JarDs ST
SPECTIONS . I

ETED . /5/70

REMARKS

o
&
\]
N\
N
.Lm
_/aA
a

Z

9

5

&l

(2]

&

LOCATION #Zo
WORK COMPL
TOTAL NO. IN

FEES FOR WIRING PERMITS EFFECTIVE JULY 31, 1963

WIRING
I to 30 Oudets ... T s s e S 2,00
31 to 60 OQutlets ... . e 3,00
Over 60 Outlets, each Outlet T e s
(Each wwelve feet or fraction thereof of {:uorescent lighting or
any type of plug molding will be classed as one outlet).

SERVICES :
Single Phase ... . . . T e 200
Three Phase .. .. . T e ool 400

MOTORS
" Not exceeding 50 H.p. . e . . 3.00
Over 50 H.P. ... ] 4.00

HEATING UNITS

' Domestic (Oil) .. e e . 2,00
- Commercial (0il) e e e 4,00
+ Electric Heat (Each Roomy ..o BT 41

APPLIANCES ) - - ) )
Ranges, Cooking Tops, Ovens, Water Hearers, Disposals, Built-in
. Dishwashers, Dryers, and any permanent built-in appliance — each

S v owen ey

L sy ey

+ oy

MISCELLANEOUS -l
HnEvOan.,Wn?mnm.,mmrmum Phase ...
, ,A,onoEQ Service, Three Phase .. e <,
Carnivals,




EYR TR

PERMIT TO INSTALL PLUMBING .

A

‘ , Jdob_ 5200
Address ... . . . - PERMIT NUMBER
Installation Por = rdae—it .

Owner of Bldg.; awetiing
Issued .. 24, 196 g. Barod e &
»eptnml?er 2k, 1969]: Ovwner’s Address: SRR TIE
Portland Plumbing Inspector Plumber — S —
M . |

By ERNOLD R. GOODWIN NEW | REPT-+Rir+dske

- ‘ SINKS
App. ng}hsp( - LAVATORIES
Date . . W EY f :

S Y

. LY L TOILETS
By WALTER H. WALLACE BATH TUBS
R — SHOWERS

5 DRAINS _"FLOOR ~  SURFACE

Date . ... [/Fas6 7 . HOT WATER TANKS
- By WALTER H. Wikt sl TANKLESS WATER HEATERS
EE il i v GARBAGE DISPOSALS
Type of Bldg. SEPTIC TANKS
[J Commercial HOUSE SEWERS
1 Residential ROCTF LEADERS
- f0) Single AUTOMATIC WASHERS
[0 Multi Family DISHWASHERS
{J New Construction OTHER
[J Remodeling

e

| TOTAL n
’Building and Inspection _Services Dept.; Plumbing Inspection




FILL IN AND SIGN WITH INK

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT FOR
HEATING, COOKING OR POWER EQUIPMENT

Portland, Maine,. October 2., oa7 .

Yo the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, rorrLaxn, MaiNg

l‘ The tbulcrsigual hereby applies for a permit to install the Jollowing heating, cooking or power cquipment in accord-
ance with the Laws of Maine, the Building Code of the City of Portland, and the Jollowing specifications:

New Building

Locn&on .. kR3 Edwards Street... .. Use of Building... Dwelling.house .. ... No.Stories .. 13 . " .
. : ~ EXitng

r . \
. .Name and address of owner of appliance ..,‘.‘.Gardinen.rrlomes,‘ .L1R3. Edwards.Street, et et v s vt
.. Installer's name and address .. . Omez, & Albert Butterfield, _Park Ave. Telephone .none. ..

General Description of Work

Toinstall ..... . forced. warm .air heating. system & oil burning eguipment

IF fAEATER, OR. POWER BOILER
'Location of appliance or source of heat. ......busenent. ... ... ... Type of floor beneath appliance .. concrete..
If wood, how protected? s 1 4 i e e a1 Knd of fuel L 0L
Minimam distance to wood or combustible material, from top of appliance or casing top of furnace ... 28" .~
‘ l, From tb;ﬁ of smeke pipe....2.1........From front of appliance OVeT 4! . From sides or back of appliance .over 3! . .
.~ Size of chimney ﬂue: %12, Other connections (o same Mue ... AON@ e oo I

H gas fired, how VERECA ? o o s e+ Rated maximum demand per hour ......

IF O1L BURNER
Name and type of burner .o . Jiking... eiw . wwnwnee.. Labelled by underwriter's laboratories? ., =1 T
Will operator be always in attendance? .......... .. Does oil supply line feed from top or bottom of tank? , . bottom
: Type of floor beneath BUNEr . v coe v CORCTOEE v e o o kb e b e e 3 s s o
. Location of oil Storage ... C@LLEL v . N umber and capacity of tanks ... 1~275, gal..
If t\;vo 273-gallon tanks, will "tlque-\i'ay VaIve De PrOVIUEA P .. . oo v+ oo oo e s -
Will all tanks Abc more than five feet from any Hame? .. Y85, ... How many tanks fire proofed? ...

Total chpagit)‘r of any existing storage ta{lks for furnace burners . . e

IF COOKING APPLIANCE

Location of appliance..... .o oo o Kind of fuel ..., .. -« Type of floor beneath appliance ... ...

" If wood, how protected? . ... s s i s s 1

‘ Minimum distance to wood or combustible material from tOP Of APPLANCE s oo s oo
I'rom front.of apphance ........ .. w...From sides and back ~ From top of smokepipe e oo e,
Size of chimney AUE s e i Other connections to same flue .o v oo .

Is hood to be provided I so, how vented? .
If gas fired, how vented? ... ... o ... ot e+ oo . RACA Maximum demand per hour . o

- . o MISCELLANEOUS EQUIPMENT OR SPECIAL INFORMATION

Amount of fee enclosed? ... L. Q0. ... ($1.00 for one heater, etc., 30 cents additional for each additional heater, ctc., in same
building at same time.) '

APPROVED,

i z
H (at
. /p -1 / - 5/ 7 Will there be in charge of the above work a persoil competent to

) see that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto are
Ty e observed? ... yas....
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. BP/47/2855 -125 Edwarda gtreet

March 9, 1949

Mr. Gardner Morris Subject: Installation of oil turrning

123 Edwards Strect equipment in comnec%ion with warm air
Portland, Maine heating systom in now dwolling at 123
. - . Edwards Streot, T

Dear Sir: o

. . o
- . f

Although "several months-uro we called your attenvicn to a number
of details in connection with this installstion which fail to comply with
requirements of the Building Code, an insp;utor from this department re-.

, ports that at tho time of a recent imspection they had not been taken care
- . »f. The matters which tail to meet requirements ars as foliows: - .

){ . 1, Mo f£ill and vont pipes from the oil storage -tank to “the outside
K of the building. - - : o ) 5

\< . 2, _No gauge for r‘egistqrfng ‘amount ofn_oil in fuol “tnni:.

; B Remoto control switch at foot instead of top_of stairs from
N ><--,\;the first floor to cwllar. . ‘ : - L

The mattor of the lack of vent and fill Pipes constitutes a defi-

. nite fire hazard to your building and we must insist that steps be taken
immediately to conplete the installation and provide compliance.with sil

¢ of the ‘requiroments for such an installation. We shall expect notifica-
tion from you before March 19, 1949 that these matters have ‘been taken
care cf, 8o that after another inspection, everything teing found in order,
we con issue the certificate of ocoupancy for the dwolling, without whigh:
the building is being used jllegally. ‘ Co : ‘

Vory truly.yours, - ..

Ihspe:itor of Buildings_




(RAA) RESTDENC § ZONE - AA
- APPLICATION FOR- PERMIT
A Class of Building or Type of Structure Thisd Clase:

Portlunr’. Maine vareh 24, 1QUfR 26 1ol

“To the INSP}:.“"’OR OoF BUILDINGS PORTLAND, ME. i

The under.ugned hereby applw: IorBa fdmm to erect olter install “the follomng building structure equipment in accordanca
ui

witls the Laws of the State of Maine, the ing Code of the City of Portland, plm... and speczfcallons, if any, submitted herewith
- and’ the following specifications: .

Locatiou -127 Edrards St.

Within'Fire Limits? ‘ Dist. No
Owner’s or kesseels name and address Cardnerr-lh!‘riao 153 Stevens Ave, i Telephone =713 3._

Contractor’s name and address C. Galli ‘& Son., 377_Stevens Ave

Tclephonp
Architect Fred Huston,37 Pennell R4.

- " Plans filed Y8 No. of sheeiz.L
: Per(;bcd use of building. Dwelling = - s N ili 1

No. {amilies

Other buildings on same lot-

Estimated cost $_8,000. ' Fee &E:ﬂ_._;-_

'Description of Present Building to be Altered !
Mz}terial“ No. stories Heat Style of roof ’ Roofing.

Last use_ No. families

General Description of New Work
To construct 1'-/dvpﬁing 26t x 32!

r“c-rmxt Yasued wﬂh Letier

It is understood that this permit does not include installation of hc:mng apparatus whxch 13 to be taken out scparatcly by and in the name of

" the heating contractor.
Details of New Work
. Is any plumbing work involved'in this work?___yegs

i

Is any electrical work involved in this woik? €5 Height average grade to top of plate. 15830
©.3er 26!
N depth

- Size, front

s No. stories_i'%___Height m;eragé grad= to highest point of roof.
‘To be erected on ;olid or filled land?. solid earth or rock? aarth

Matenal of foundahnn concrete Thick:ness, tol)_;lQBQttonL_laLcellar Yes
Materml of underpinningbrick veneev t» sill Height 21 Thickness 13

Kind of roof pitch Rise per foot ll“ Roof covering Asphglt Clags G, Und. Iab..
‘ No. of chimneyc‘ 1 Material of chimneys—_briclk ‘ of lining. tile

Kind of heat__hot air Type of fuel coul

Is gas fitting involved?.
- Framing lumber—Kind hemlocl Dresstd or full sizc? drecsed

Corner posts. Uxb Sills. bx Girt or ledger board?. Size

" Materiat columns under girdcrs.'ll’cll Lally Size ] Max. on center 61

Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-16",0. C. Girders 6x8 or larger. Bridging in every floor 'and flat roof
span over 8 feet. Sills and corner posts all one picce in’ cross section. ceiling

dormer

Joists and rafters: 15t floor__2%8 ond___2x8 3rd oxb_.__, roof 2x& _2x6

On centers: ‘ 1st floor. 16" ond__ 16" 3rd 16"

)

L6n 16"

, roof

s 171 gn 11ton
. 2nd Z d
Maxxmum span: 1st floor 6310 FiTaeE n , 3r
If one story bulldmg thh masonry walls, thickness of walls? i height 7.

Ifa Garage

, roof

No. cars now accommodated on same lot , to be accommodated

Total number commercial cars to be accommud'lfml

Will automoblle repairing be done other than minor repairs to cars habitually-stored in the proposed building?
Miscellaneous
V\’xll abovv‘ work require removal or disturbing of any shade tree on a public street?. no

lel there be in charge of the above work a person compet.nt to sec that the State and City rcqulremcnts pertaining thereto
xardner Morris
are observed?________¥28 .t

S

S, T SR
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‘CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE
Depa}'tment of Building Inspection

@ertiticate nf Orrugancy:

o

X

s

Jssued to  Gardiner Korris . Date of Issue Narch 21, 1949 0 .

o
.
2

oot
sl

2

- Chisis o rertify that the building, premises, or part thereof, indicated belew, and built—
- sepmdoncecoss at - 127 Edwards Strest
under Building Permit No. - ls'{/-’o92 , has had final inspection, has been found to conform substan-
", tinlly to requiremente of Zoning Ordinance and Building Code of the City, and is hereby approved
for oceupancy, limited or otherwise, as indicated below. o . ’ -
PORTION OF BUILDING OR PREMISES APPROVED OCCUPANCY

Entire Bullding One~Family Dwelling Houce

RLRER

e

.
3

_ Limiting Conditions:

This certificate supersedes
certificate issued .

Inspector of Buildings
leeefeeleel )

ol %
Noller: This certificate {dentifies lawful use of bullng ur pramises, atul ought to be transferred from
wher to owWRer when property changes handa, Cop- wifl e furniched o owner or teasee for one dollnr.
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AR 1Y Févurids Str.oet-T

March 26, 1947

1, Cardner Jorris Bubjeet: Applicution for ze nit for nes dwelling st
18% Stuvens Lvenue 2% Edvards Street
vortland, “aine ’

Lear 3ir: .

:

vermit for the above work iz isnued heremith subject to the followink

’

“1l. %e note thut ou the pp:lication Lot uir leat is ihdicuted for the dvellin:.

In the ense of instalimtton of sueh hiating it is often deair@ble to run the warm alr

and roturn zir duclts from <he basement up into both tha bosrins wnd non-besring porti-
tisns, In such u enze, if rlush franing is used'at the zirder as shosn in section on
plans, 1t vould Lo necesegary to eut o eunsidersble zmount of the sirder awsy to zllow
for the passzsage of thess ducts, vhieh {a pot »llowatle unless soxotkiny iy provided to
ropluce the strengsih of the pircer thus dissijzated, In the cess of the non-bosring
partitions vhere the floor joists bensalh then ere doubled, it is wire to xeey these

timbors far oniuzl agart (o allos for ihe pasan;e of any dugts desfred. These matters
ro celled to your attention in easge the hot alr hezila; system to be instulled ia of
tre. tyso da2seribed sbove and In Jraer that you sy be fors-sarncd of 4if ﬁcul*ias thut
pay urise unless tlcy ure forusesn and provided for. -

2. Same means skould he :zd\) sed of :iravldir;s; ties acroaé the buliléin: at the

plate line vhere Um l‘loor Joists Tun perallel to the front acd resr walls. 7Thers are -

. several vayy to sccomplish thls and one of them should be tollowed in orcer to srevent
apreading of the building as <his soint.

L. Mo s\sr;.:f:t of the seaond {l-or rraming db‘VG izitel.en where the carrylng
:gnrtitiun in the Tirst stovy does not wvrtend through to-the reur wall is aghown, Un~
38 u yirdor of some sort is frascéd into tho zoeond flosr tirbers at this point thoese
timbnrs would be o tvo lonr s apan, Before the work of framing thiz building hns
reached 'z point where ihe szecond floor timiers are belns; plnced, we shall axpect you -
to furnish the inforrmation a3 1o nhat you Proposo 1o put in hero to trke care cf the
' s*tuation.

4e  Before by of the rulls, partitions or ,ceilin*c of the buildinz aro lathed
or ostierivice ¢losed from viey =nd niter the clectric wiring snd »lumdbine have been in-
stelledl roe aprroved by the propger lnspectors, you are required to give notize to this
of fice for u cloainr-in inapseotiovn, ot rhich tirme if everything is found in Qrde-‘ you
vwill be givea permissisn on a groen tzag to irocead with lathin:; wnd nlasteving,

%

VYery truly wyours,

Tuspcctor of Fuildings
ATB/T

-CC: -Ce Gulll & don
377 3tovens <venue

Kr, Fred Huston
U7 Pennell Avenus




STATEMENT ACCOMPANTING AP LICATION 25!11 DING PEREIT
27

for -. .-4}}/‘/,:/ _{;/-,4.//), e, %/
at___ 27 Fhfa "’}/ A Date AL
- g n Py s I

L i T 7
In whose name is the title of tha properyy now recorded? //’Au;f ey %

Arc thc bounderies of the property in the vicinity of the proposed work RN
.shovn clearly or the ground, =nd how?

Is tho outlinc of the proposed work now stcked out upon the ground?_ YAz !
If not, will you notify thc Inspcsction Office when the work is staked out
and before any of the vork is commaiced?

Vhat is-to be maxirum projection or ovcrhr.ng‘of caves or érip? /’I«‘ﬁ 4 !

t

5. Do you assume full responsibility for the correctness of the location plan ‘o
statement of location filed with thigs application, and does it show the
complete outline of the proposed viork on Lhe ground, including bay windows,
porches and other projections? -

H

6. Do you assume full responsibility for the correctness of all statements in
.the application concerning the sizes, design and use of the proposed build- :
ing? 2L o

7. Do you understond that in ceose changes are proposed in the locution of tho
vork or in any of the detzils spocifie@ in the applicution that a revised
plan and applic;‘%ox}_ must be submitted to this office before the changes
are made? ALV Rl S

L ._\
o
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<1, 04101, Tel: (207) 874-8703 , FAX: 8’4<82f16

e t Apphcatlon ::89 Concress S tree

1t y of Portland Mame - Bulldmg or. Use Permi
C ] Phone:

o [ﬁ”}‘ﬁ 10wner: ! ‘

L L) aorris, Ga'dzmr 8 ‘ur:ion .
- ) : LesseelBuyer sName. R \Phone‘ BusinessName: .
: Phone:

Address:

?W&-9639 o o
o 28 Beechwood st \Veetbtaok.; 04092 . 3545652
COST OF WORK: PERMIT FEE

Proposed Use: 22
: = $° 600,90 $
FIRE DEPT. O Approved

0 Denied

i

Action: -+ - Appmved T,
K . _.Approved with Conditions:

" Denied

YLignature:
PEDESTRIAN ACTiVITIES DISTRIC B T;% fpp“’"a‘
: f Special

{ Zone or Revuaw& )

‘0 Shore!and
'a Wetland

O Flood Zone
a Subdlwsion
D Slte Pian;n\aj Dminor I:!m

Nt

Tlus pemut apphcanon does not preclude lhe App’\cant(s) from meetmg appiie:;ble Si_ate and Eederel rules.
septic or electrical work f-: : - A o
f the date of 1ssuance. False informa-

[FRPPaRTa

e Buddmg perrmts do not mclude plumbmg,
oxd if work is not staned within six (6) months o

blnldma permxt and stop all work. ‘ .

.

[

Building pe'rmité arc
non may mvahdate a

B

CERTIFICATION
l am the owner of record of the named properly, or that the proposed work»:s authonzed by the owner of record and thnt 1 havc been

au 6§‘ized by the owner to make this apphcatlon as his authorized agent ‘and | agree to conform to all apphcable laws of this _]UﬂSdlCthﬂ. In addmon,

rrmt_for work ‘described in the application is issued, I certify that the code official’s authorized representative shall have the 'mthonty to enler all
uch p'-rrmt at any reasonable hour to enforce the provisions of the code(s) apphcable to such permit -~

Crime 1997

DVanance Y
. O Miscellaneous ™
’ O Conditional Use::
-0 Interpretatlon
-DApproved 5

T Hlstoric Preseryaﬁon
Equtr in District cr‘Léndmark“‘
: [3Does. Not Requxre Revrew:

DRequnres Review

Actlon'

‘ ElAppoved
El Approved w:t

(L
4y

A

SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT :aé’:ren Lg'ui ~ADDRESS: — " DATE:.

o

5aal

N IN CHARGE OF WORK TITLE

RESPONSIBLE ERSO

Wh|te-’°ermit Desk Green—Assessor’s Canary—DP

S el
G
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S BUILDING PERMIT REPORT
ATE'~0"0 \)ouu g2 _ . _ADDRESS:_)2 3 é‘g/«»/s? ¢

REASON roRPERMIT:_ 77 ConsThy c I Yarm

BUILDING OWNER. rorri s

coumacron. F"J:@nO'S 7 raauﬁ

ERMITAPPLICANT. /I/Olﬁaa Ga /// ‘ APPROVAL: xf }*"2

14

This permrt does not excuse the applscant from meetmg applmble State and F..deral mles and laws.

. Before concrete for foundation is plawd, approvals i B4 evitW-Coordinaterand lnspectmn Servrces

- must bé obtained. (A 24 hour notice is required prior to mspecnon) ‘ T

Precaution must be token to protect concrete from freczing. e ce T

-t is strongly recommended that a registered land surveyor check all foundahon forms before concrete is placed ‘This is -
done to verify that the proper setbacks are maintained, :

- Private garages located beneath habitable rooms in occupancies in Use Group R-l R-2 R-3 or l-l shall be separated from
adjacent interior spaces by fire partitions and floor/ce iling assembly which are constructed with not less than 1-hour fire--

E resisting rating: “Private garages attachc side-by-side to rooms in the above occupancies shall be completely separated from

the mtenor spaces and the attic area by means of % inch gypsum board or th~ equivalent applied to the garage mmns of o- '
inch gypsum board or the equivalent applied to the garage side. (Chapter 4 Section 407.0 of the BOCA/1996) 3. s
All chimneys and vents shall be installed and mamtamed as per Chapter 12 of the Cnty J Mechamcal Code. (The BOCA

National Mechamcal Code/1993) UL. 103. - - e

~.Sound transrmssron control in restdenual bu.ldrng shall be done in accordance with Chapter 12 section 12 14 0 of the ctty s -

e - building code.

Guardrail & Handrarls A guardratl system isa systl-m of building components lowted near the open sides of elevated

“walking surfaces for the purpose of minimizing the possibility of an accidental fall from the walkmg surface to the lower -

iz level.! ‘Minimum height all Use Groups 42", except Use Group R which is 36". In occupancics in Use Group A, B, H4, I- .

L4L12 MandR ‘and public garages and open parkmg structures, open guards shall have balusters or be of solid material such
that a'sphere wrth a diameter of 4" cannot pass through any opemng Guards shall not have art ornamental pattem that
would provrde a ladder eﬁ'ect. - : . . , s
Headroom in habitable space is a minimurm of 76". . - o
‘Stair constmct.ton in Use Group R~3 & R4 is a minimum ‘of 10" tread and 73/4" maximurn rise. All Gther Use group
minimum 11" tread. 7" maximum rise. .- .- L N

‘The minimum headroom inall partsof a stturway ehall not be less than 80 inches, - Lo
F-ery sleeping room below the fourth story in buildings of use Groups R and I-1 shall have at least one operable wmdow or

‘extenor “door appmved ‘for emergency egress or rescue. The units must be operable from the inside without the use of. -

specral knowledge or separate tools. Where windows are provrded as means of egress or rescue they shall have a sill herght
" not more than 44 inches (11 18mm) above the ficor. All egress or rescue windows from sleeping rooms shall havea -
“minimum net clear opening height dimension of 24 inches (610mm). The minimum net clear operung wxdth drmensron
“shall be 20 inches {508mm), and a minimum net clear opening of 5.7 sq. fi.: :

" Each apartment shall have access to two (2) separate, remote and approved means of egress A smgle exrt is acceptable .

. when it exits drreﬂtly from the apartment to the building exterior with no communications to other apartment units. -

-"All vemcal operungs shall be enclosed thh oonstructton havmg a fire ratmg of at lest one (l)hour mcludmg fire doors wrth
- self closer's.

" .The boiler shall be protected by en"losmg w1th (1) hour ﬁre-rated constructron mcludmg ﬁre doors and cerltng, or by
provrdmg automatic extinguishment. -

~All single and iauitiple station smoke detectors shall be of an approved type and s‘tall be rnstalled in accordan.e wrth the
provrsrons of the City’s Building Code Chapter 9, Section 19, 920.3.2 (BOCA National Building Code/ 1996), and NFPA
-101 Chapter 18 & 19. (Smoke detectors shall be installed and maintained at the following locations): .

‘. e .. Inthe immediate wc:mty of bedrooms

e . Inall bedrooms .~ - - -

o “In each story within a dwcllmg umt including basements
In addmon to the requtred AC pnmary power source, required smoke detectors in occupancies in Use Groups R-2 R—3 «md




I-1 shall receive power from a battery when the AC primary power source is interrupted. (Interconnection is required)

A portable fire extinguisher shall be located as per WFPA #10. They shall bear the label of an approved agency and be of an
approved type.

The Fire Alarm System shall be maintzined to NFPA #72 Staai

The Sprirkler System shall maintained to NFPA #13 Standard.

All exit signs, lights, and means of egress lighting shall be done in accordance with Chapter 10 Section & Subsections
1023. & 1024. Of the City’s building code. (The BOCA National Building Code/1996) )
All construction and demolition debris must be disposed at the City’s authorized reclamation site. The fee rate is attached.
Proof of such dispes=! saust be furnished to the office of Inspection Services before final Certificate of Occupancy is issued
or demolition permit is granted.

Section 25-135 of the Municipal Code for the City of Portland states, “No person or utility shall be granted a permit to
excavate or open any street or sidewalk from the time of November 15 of each year to April 15 of the following year”.

The builder of a facility to which Section 4594-C of the Maine State Human Rights Act Title 5 MRSA refers, shall obtain a
certification from a design professional that the plans commencing construction of the facility, the builder shall submit the
certification to the Division of Inspection Services.

This permit does not excuse the applicant from obtaining any license which may be needed from the City Clerk’s office." '
Ventifation shall meet the requirements of Chapter 12 Sections 1210. of the City’s Building Code.

All electrical and plumbing permits mus* be obtained by a Master Licensed holders of their trade.
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ef of Codé Enforcement

: cc: Lt McDougall, PFD
Marge Schmuckal ... .. .
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